# Harlin Board Of Directors **Issues Call For Submissions** to 47th Annual Fall Art Show

### HARIIN MIISFIIM'S

## 47THANNUAL FALL ART SHOW

Fine Art Categories (2D & 3D) Digital Art Category

Adult • Youth

SHOW DATES: OCTOBER 14TH-NOVEMBER 6TH

ENTRY DATES: OCTOBER 7th & 8th, 2022

\* visit harlinmuseum.com for additional information and entry details\*

The Harlin Museum of West Plains, MO is set to host its 47<sup>th</sup> Annual Fall Art Show this year and is calling for art submissions from all Ozarks regional artists. Entry dates for the show's juried competition will be Friday, October 7<sup>th</sup> and Saturday, October 8<sup>th</sup> from 12pm-4pm at the museum. The show's entries will be on display in the museum's Hathcock Gallery, October  $10^{th}$  - November  $6^{th}$ , 2022.

Categories and divisions for this juried competition art show will include Fine Arts (2D & 3D entries) for adult and youth divisions, and Digital Arts (Still or Animated) for adult and vouth divisions. The show's final categories will be determined by the entries received.

All entries will be evaluated for design/composition, technique/skill of construction, presentation, creativity/originality. Entries must meet given guidelines and pass jury standards for acceptance into the competition

portion of the show.

Guidelines for entry, as well as entry fee amounts and other pertinent information, can be found below. All other inquiries should be emailed to the museum at info@harlinmusuem.com or relayed via telephone at (417) 256-7801.

Entry Dates: Friday, October 7th & Saturday, October 8th, 2022 (12 pm - 4 pm) at the Harlin Museum's Hathcock Gallery, located at 405 Worcester Ave, West Plains, MO, 65775

Entry Fee: 1 entry - \$15.00; 2 entries - \$27.00, 3 entries - \$37.00, 4 entries - \$42.00 Enter 4 pieces; get 5th entry FREE! Limit 5 entries per artist. Cash, check, or card; make checks payable to the Harlin Museum.

#### Categories: Amount of entries will determine categories;

All 2-D & 3-D art will be accepted for consideration, including: paintings in oil; water mediums (includes: acrylic, gouache, regular watercolor and watercolor pencils); mixed medium; collage/papercraft; drawings in pastel; graphics (includes: pencil, graphite, charcoal, ink, linocut, & colored pencil); digital art; original wood burning art; carved wooden/metal wall hangings & free-standing sculpture; other acceptable forms of sculpture\*: wood, clay, ceramic, metal, & papier mache.

Cash prizes to be awarded to winners of 1st –3rd place; ribbons only for Honorable Mentions & People's Choice. Also to be included are special honor awards and special online category awards chosen by the public.

<u>Guidelines</u>: All pieces must be original works of the artist entering. **No Copies.** All work must have been done in the last 4 years and not been previously shown in a Harlin Museum Art Competition. All paintings must be either framed or 1.25" gallery wrapped canvas with wire and eye-screws for hanging. **No Saw-tooth Hangers.** All pieces must be dry. \*All sculpture must be free-standing or be accompanied by any necessary display equipment.

**Size Limit:** Framed pieces, no larger than 36 X 72 in. (this includes the support base for sculptures).

This will be a juried event. Entries must meet guidelines during the juried portion of the entry process for acceptance into the competition. All entries will be judges using a point-based evaluation system that grades four areas: design/composition, technique/skill of construction, presentation, and creativity/originality; prizes will be awarded to the entries receiving the highest scores in succession.

Pieces will be released (at approximately 3pm) on Sunday, November 6th, and must be picked up from the museum within the following week, during regular hours of operation, or possession will be forfeited to the museum.



## HARLIN MUSEUM'S

## 47TH ANNUAL FALL ART SHOW COMPETITION

## 2022 SHOW DATES: October 14th - November 6th

ADULT DIVISIONS (Fine Art & Digital Art)
YOUTH DIVISIONS (age 18 & under)

### **ENTRY DATES:**

Friday, October 7th & Saturday, October 8th

<u>Sponsors</u>: This competition is sponsored by the Harlin Museum's patrons and the James P. Harlin Foundation Board of Directors.

#### Points of Contact:

Cleo Cockrum, Harlin Museum Gallery Manager Email: c.cockrum@harlinmuseum.com

Vicki Warren-Martin, Board President Email: v.martin@harlinmuseum.com Mobile: 870-706-7863 (text or call)

Museum Desk: (417) 256-7801

Website: harlinmuseum.com FB:@HarlinMuseumWP